OP \$40.00 5933631

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM685546

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midcap Business Credit LLC		10/08/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foundation Food Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	2093 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE		
City:	GAINESVILLE		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30504		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5933631	FOUNDATION FOOD GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046856929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-3628

Email: rlunsford@sgrlaw.com, mbedsole@sgrlaw.com,

docketing@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Rodgers Lunsford III, Smith, Gambrell

Address Line 1: 1105 West Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Rodgers Lunsford III	
SIGNATURE:	/JRL/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=FOUNDATION FOOD GROUP Lien Release_FFG Mark#page1.tif source=FOUNDATION FOOD GROUP Lien Release_FFG Mark#page2.tif

source=FOUNDATION FOOD GROUP Lien Release_FFG Mark#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is executed as of October 8, 2021, by MIDCAP BUSINESS CREDIT LLC ("Lender") in favor of FOUNDATION FOOD GROUP, INC. ("Grantor"). Unless otherwise indicated, capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings provided therefor in the Security Agreement as referred to below.

WHEREAS, Grantor and Lender executed a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 9, 2020 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein) (the "Security Interest"), including, without limitation, the Trademark listed on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 10, 2020 at Reel 7101 and Frame 0669;

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to release, and terminate its Security Interest in, the Intellectual Property Collateral and assign and transfer to Grantor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to reassign and reconvey to Grantor the entire right, title and interest to the Intellectual Property Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Lender hereby releases and terminates the Security Agreement and assign and transfers to Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto), effective as of the date set forth above.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

MIDCAP BUSINESS CREDIT LLC

Name: Donald T. Thiesen Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
Foundation Food Group	5,933,631	10/17/2018	12/10/2019

RECORDED: 11/03/2021